
CHARGES

Crossing Guard Pamela Guy, Employee Number 554437, is charged with violating the
following rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police
Department, which were in full force and effect on the dates of the alleged violations:

Rule 1:	 Violation of any law or ordinance;

Rule 2:	 Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve
its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department;

SPECIFICATIONS

1.	 Crossing Guard Pamela Guy, Employee Number 554437, is charged with violating Rule
1, "Violation of any law or ordinance," in the following instances:

Count I:	 On or about December 18 and/or 24, 2001, at or near 1001 Derby Lane,
Westchester, Illinois, while off duty, committed the offense of Attempted
Deceptive Practices, in that she submitted a physically altered Illinois State
lottery ticket, attempting to cause the Illinois State Lottery to incur a
pecuniary obligation of $5000.00, in violation of Chapter 720 ILCS 5/17-
1(B)(a) and/or Chapter 720 ILCS 5/8-4(a);

Count II:	 On or about December 18 and/or 24, 2001, at or near 1001 Derby Lane,
Westchester, Illinois, while off duty, committed the offense of Attempted
Deceptive Practices, in that she submitted a physically altered Illinois State
lottery ticket, attempting to cause the Illinois State Lottery to incur a
pecuniary obligation of $2500.00, in violation of Chapter 720 ILCS 5/17-
1(B)(a) and/or Chapter 720 ILCS 5/8-4(a);

Count III:	 On or about December 18 and/or 24, 2001, at or near 1001 Derby Lane,
Westchester, Illinois, while off duty, committed the offense of Attempted
Deceptive Practices, in that she, with intent to defraud, submitted a
physically altered Illinois State lottery ticket, attempting to cause the
Illinois State Lottery to incur a pecuniary obligation of $5000.00, in
violation of Chapter 20 ILCS 1605/14.2;

Count IV:	 On or about December 18 and/or 24, 2001, at or near 1001 Derby Lane,
Westchester, Illinois, while off duty, committed the offense of Attempted
Deceptive Practices, in that she, with intent to defraud, submitted a
physically altered Illinois State lottery ticket, attempting to cause the
Illinois State Lottery to incur a pecuniary obligation of $2500.00, in
violation of Chapter 20 ILCS 1605/14.2.



2.	 Crossing Guard Pamela Guy, Employee Number 554437, is charged with violating Rule
2, "Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy
and goals or brings discredit upon the Department," in one or more of the following
instances:

Count I:	 On or about December 18 and/or 24, 2001, at or near 1001 Derby Lane,
Westchester, Illinois, while off duty, brought discredit upon the
department and impeded the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and
goals in that she among submitted a physically altered Illinois State lottery
ticket, attempting to cause the Illinois State Lottery to incur a pecuniary
obligation of $5000.00, in violation of Chapter 720 ILCS 5/17-1(B)(a)
and/or Chapter 720 ILCS 5/8-4(a);

Count II:	 On or about December 18 and/or 24, 2001, at or near 1001 Derby Lane,
Westchester, Illinois, while off duty, brought discredit upon the
department and impeded the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and
goals in that she among submitted a physically altered Illinois State lottery
ticket, attempting to cause the Illinois State Lottery to incur a pecuniary
obligation of $2500.00, in violation of Chapter 720 ILCS 5/17-1(B)(a)
and/or Chapter 720 ILCS 5/8-4(a);

Count III:	 On or about December 18 and/or 24, 2001, at or near 1001 Derby Lane,
Westchester, Illinois, while off duty, brought discredit upon the
department and impeded the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and
goals in that she among submitted a physically altered Illinois State lottery
ticket, attempting to cause the Illinois State Lottery to incur a pecuniary
obligation of $5000.00, in violation of Chapter 20 ILCS 1605/14.2;

Count IV:	 On or about December 18 and/or 24, 2001, at or near 1001 Derby Lane,
Westchester, Illinois, while off duty, brought discredit upon the
department and impeded the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and
goals in that she among submitted a physically altered Illinois State lottery
ticket, attempting to cause the Illinois State Lottery to incur a pecuniary
obligation of $2500.00, in violation of Chapter 20 ILCS 1605/14.2.



Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that
Crossing Guard Pamela Guy, Employee Number 554437, be discharged from the Chicago Police
Department.

gSlIt
PHILIP J. CIE
Acting Superintendent of Police

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Sonali Das
Assistant Corporation Counsel
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